

CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002485 GST No.: 36AABCK1868J1ZB

## KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

1-10-140/1, 'GURUKRUPA' Ashok Nagar, Hyderabad - 500 020.

REF:KCSIL:SEC:2023:

September 28, 2023

- BSE Limited
   Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
   Dalal Street
   MUMBAI 400 001.
- The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure received under Regulation 10(6) report to Stock Exchanges under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find attached disclosure received in prescribed format under Regulation 10(6) report to Stock Exchanges under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, duly signed by Shri Veeraiah Pallempati, an individual forming part of the promoter group of the company.

Kindly find the same in order and take it on record at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED.

V SESHA SAYEE
COMPANY SECRETARY &
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: a/a

Regd. Off: Phone: 040-27637717, 27633627, Fax: 040-27630172, E-mail: info@kakatiyacements.com

WORKS: CEMENT : Dondapadu, Chintalapalem (Mdl.), Suryapet (Dist.) - 508 246. Phone : 08654-200014, Fax : 08654-296331 SUGAR & POWER : Peruvancha Village, Kalluru Mandal, Khammam Dist. 507 209. Ph: 08761-287207, Fax : 08761-287206

## VEERAIAH PALLEMPATI

1-10-140/1, "GURUKRUPA", ASHOK NAGAR, <u>HYDERABAD - 500020</u>. PH. NO. 040-27637717

September 28, 2023

- BSE Limited
   Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
   Dalal Street
   MUMBAI 400 001.
- 2. The Manager,
  Listing Department,
  National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
  Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
  Plot No.C/1, G Block,
  Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
  MUMBAI 400 051.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Acquisition of 93,750 shares in Kakatiya Cement Sugar & Industries Ltd

In furtherance to the intimation dated 16.09.2023 given by the undersigned regarding acquisition of 93,751 shares amounting to 1.21% of the share capital of the target company M/s. Kakatiya Cement Sugar & Industries Ltd., Hyderabad, by way of inter-se transfer of shares, from individuals forming part of Promoter Group of the Company, please note that I have acquired 93,750 equity shares from the following individuals on 27.09.2023:

Sl.	Name of the Seller	No. of Shares	% age
No.			
01	Shri Sivaram Prasad Jetty	19,350	0.25
02	Ms. Ragini Jetty	36,400	0.47
03	Ms. Shalini Jetty	38,000	0.49
	Total	93,750	1.21

These shares were acquired by way of an off-market transaction at the closing price of the scrip of the target company on 15.09.2023 (which was not be higher by more than 25% of the volume weighted average price of the scrip during the last 60 trading days) on National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

In this regard, please find enclosed the Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 duly filled in and signed, for your information and record purposes.

Yours truly,

VEERAIAH PALLEMPATI

Copy to: M/s. Kakatiya Cement Sugar & Industries Ltd., 1-10-140/1, Ashok Nagar, HYDERABAD - 500 020.

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nar	me of the Target Company (TC)	Kakatiya Cement Sugar & Industries Limited			
2.	Nar	ne of the acquirer(s)	Pallempati Veeraiah			
3.	Nar sha	me of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
4.	rat	tails of the transaction including ionale, if any, for the transfer/quisition of shares.	The acquisition price is the closing price of the scrip on 15.09.2023 (which is not higher by more than 25% of the volume weighted average price of the scrip during the last 60 trading days) on National Stock Exchange of India Limited.			
5.	the ma	evant regulation under which acquirer is exempted from king open offer.	10(1)(a)(ii) - inter-se transfer among promoter group			
6.	acc ma if s	,	Yes			
	wh tim reg	whether disclosure was made and ether it was made within the neline specified under the gulations. date of filing with the stock change.	Yes 16.09.2023			
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Jetty Sivaram Prasad Jetty Ragini Jetty Shalini	Yes		
	b.	Date of acquisition	27.09.2023	Yes		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Jetty Sivaram Prasad - 19350 shares Jetty Ragini - 36400 shares Jetty Shalini - 38001 shares	Yes		

M

	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	93750 shares 1.21%		Yes	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Rs. 231.60 per share			
8.	Sha	areholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee Shri Pallempati Veeraiah	3610777	46.45	3704527	47.66
	b.	Each Seller / Transferor				
		Jetty Sivaram Prasad	19350	0.25		
		Jetty Ragini	36400	0.47		
		Jetty Shalini	38001	0.49	1	

Place: Hyderabad Date: 28.09.2023 f. velvaish Signature of acquirer (Pallempati Veeraiah)